## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 483 by Senator Morris

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "attorney" and before "contracts" delete "service" and after "provide"
- 3 delete "that"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety, and insert the following: "relative to
- 6 judgments and mortgages on immovable property; to provide relative to contingency fee
- 7 contracts; to provide with respect to ranking of liens; and to provide for related matters."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 4, change "as allowing" to "to allow"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 5, delete "be superior in" and after "rank" insert "superior"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 6, change "<u>immoveable</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 7, change "<u>immoveable</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>" and after "<u>property</u>" insert ", or
- 16 <u>a contingency fee contract</u>"